
 
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways 

REPRESENTED BY 
Government of Gujarat (Roads & Building Department) 

Office of the Executive Engineer, National Highway Division, Gandhidham  
 
Phone/Fax No. : 02836-260304                                         E-mail : nhdgandhidham@gmail.com  

 
 

Notice Inviting Bid 
 
Bid No. 08  of 2018-19                           Dated : 05.01.2019  
 
1. The Executive Engineer, National Highway Division, Gandhidham on behalf of Ministry of Road 

Transport & Highways Government of India invites item rate bids online for the construction of 
work detailed in the table given below. The bidder is advised to examine carefully all 
instructions including  addendum/amendments  to  ITB,  conditions  of contract,  contract  data,  
forms,  terms, technical specifications, bill of quantities etc. in the Bid Document. 
 

Sr. 
No. 

 

Name of work Approximate 
value of 

work 
(Rs. In Lacs) 

Bid 
Security 
(Rs. In 
Lacs) 

Cost of 
Document 

(Tender Fee) 
in 
Rs. 

Period of 
completion 

 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
1. FDPR to N H No. -168A bet Km. 

33/600 to 55/410  ( Thawar   - 
Dhanera - Zerda Section) in the 
State of Gujarat. 

435.69  4.36 6,000/- 
 

4 (Four) 
Months 

      
2. Bidding Documents is available online on website CPP portal http://eprocure.gov. from 

21/01/2019 to 12/02/2019 up to 14.00 Hrs.  

3 Bids must be accompanied by non-refundable tender fee as indicated in Column 5 of the above 

table, in the form of Demand Draft in favour of "Executive Engineer, National Highway Division, 

Gandhidham”, payable at Gandhidham from any Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank except Co-

operative Bank. Demand draft issued after the date of submission of Bids i.e. dt.12/02/2019 

will not be considered or accepted. Last date of Receipt of tender fees in office is dt. 

19/02/2019 during office hours i.e. upto 18.10 hrs. 

4. Bid Security i.e. EMD for the works mentioned at Sr. No. (1)  in the column 4 of the above table  

shall be drawn in the form of    in the form of FDR in favour of "Executive Engineer, National 

Highway Division, Gandhidham" from any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank except Co-operative 

Bank shall be valid up to 180 Days. FDR issued after the last date of submission of tender will 

not be considered as valid or accepted in any case. Last date of getting  E.M.D. is dt.19.02.2019, 

E.M.D. Exemption certificate can also be accepted. 

 



5. Bids must be submitted online only at e-tendering portal of CPP portal http://eprocure.gov. on 
or before 14.00 Hrs. on 12/02/2019 and bids received online will be opened on 13/02/2019 
at 14.15 Hrs. by the office of the Chief  Engineer (N.H.) & Addl. Secy, Roads & Building 
Department, Block No.-14, 1st floor, Sardar Bhavan, New Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar-
382016. (Gujarat) (Phone No. 079-232251812) in the presence of the bidders who wish to 
attend. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids 
will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. 

6. The rates are inclusive of cost of traffic management during construction. Contractor shall 
provide road signage, bollards, boards, gunny bags, sheets etc. for safety of traffic during 
construction period, which will be incidental to work. 

7. No proposal will be accepted in physical form except Bid Security (EMD), Tender Fee and Other 
Documents. The bidders have to submit their Bid Security (EMD), Tender Fee and Other 
Documents in hard copy (original) sent through R.P.A.D. only to the offices of the Executive 
Engineer, National Highway Division, Plot No.-1, Ward-3B, Tagore road , Adipur 
(Kachchh) - 370205 (Phone 02836-260304) so as to reach before 18.00 Hrs. on 
19/02/2019. 

8. i) Before submission of online bids, bidders must ensure that scanned copy of all the 
necessary documents have been attached with bid. 

 ii) The department will not be responsible for delay in online submission due to any 
reason whatsoever 

 iii) All the information required for bid must be filled in and submitted online. 
 (vi) All documents/papers uploaded/submitted by the bidder must be legible. 
 Uploaded documents of valid successful bidder will be verified with the original documents 

before signing the Agreement. The valid successful bidder has to provide the originals to the 
concerned authority on receipt of such letter, which will sent through registered post/E-mail. 

9. Following may be noted  

10 i) Registration should be valid of submission of bids. 
 ii) Bids can be submitted only during the validity of their registration 
 iii) The amendments/clarifications to the Bid document, if any, will be hosted on the CPP 

portal http://eprocure.gov  
11. Documents required to be submitted  for work mentioned by On-line Only. 

 1. Tender Fee (Only CTS Demand Draft). 
 2. Bid Security (EMD) or EMD Exemption certificate.    
 3. Current registration certificate  Class- A” & Above  and Special Road Category-II  & 

Above . 
 4. Solvency Certificate for the current year. 

   If bidder fails to provide proof of assured availability of below required documents he will be 
disqualified for  the proposed work. 
12. The department has the reserves the rights to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason 

thereof. 
 
 
No. NH/SK/09/2019 
Office of the Executive Engineer 
National Highway Division  
Ward No.3B, Plot No-2 
Tagor Road,  
Adipur -Kutch  
Date :- 05/01/2018 

 
 

    
Executive Engineer 

   National Highway Division 
  Gandhidham 

 


